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Table 8. Look-up Tables for Fin = Fout Frequency Range and
Loop Bandwidth Settings

Frequenc . INC/

Ranqge (M}flz) BWSEL [1:0] (BWinHz) .
Pla FRQS Phase
n ;'EQT EL  Min gre“t Max LH ML MM MH HL HM Chang
No [3:0] e (ns)
0 L LLLL .95 1.00 1.05 — 3814 927 230 114 57 0.21
1 L LLLM 1.00 1.05 1.10 — 3814 927 230 114 57 0.21
2 L LLLH 1.05 1.10 1.15 — 3834931 231 11557 0.21
3 L LLML 1.10 1.15 120 — 4052983 244 12160 0.21
4 L LLMM 1.15 120 125 — 4251 1030 255 127 63 0.21
5 L LLMH 1.20 125 130 — 4451 1078 267 133 66 0.21
6 L LLHL 1.25 1.30 1.35 — 4652 1125 279 139 69 0.21
7 L LLHM 1.30 1.35 140 — 4852 1172 290 145 72 0.21
8 L LLHH 1.35 1.40 145 — 5054 1219 302 150 75 0.21
9 L LMLL 1.40 1.45 150 — 5256 1267 314 156 78 0.21
10 L LMLM 145 150 155 — 5256 1267 314 156 78 0.21
11 L LMLH 1.50 155 1.60 — 5459 1314 325 162 81 0.21
12 L LMML 1.55 1.60 1.65 — 5866 1409 349 174 87 0.21
13 L LMMM 1.60 1.65 170 — 5866 1409 349 174 87 0.21
14 L LMMH 1.65 1.70 175 — 6071 1457 360 180 89 0.21
15 L LMHL 1.70 1.75 1.80 — 6276 1504 372 185 92 0.21
16 L LMHM 1.75 1.80 1.85 — 6483 1552 384 191 95 0.21
17 L LMHH 1.80 1.85 1.90 — 6688 1599 395 197 98 0.21
18 L LHLL 1.85 1.90 1.95 — 6895 1647 407 203 101 0.21
19 L LHLM 1.90 1.95 2.00 369 2285560 13969 — 0.21
20 L LHLH 1.95 2.00 210 283 2350575 14371 — 0.21
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LHML 2.00

LHMM

LHMH
LHHL
LHHM
LHHH
MLLL
MLLM
MLLH 2.80
MLML 2.90
MLMM 3.00
MLMH 3.10

210

2.20
2.30
240
2.50
2.60
2.70

MLHL
MLHM
MLHH 3.40
MMLL 3.50
MMLM 3.60
MMLH 3.70
MMML 3.80

MMM
M 3.90

MMMH 4.00
MMHL 4.20
MMHM 4.40
MMHH 4.60
MHLL 4.80
MHLM 5.00
MHLH 5.20
MHML 5.40
MHMM 5.60
MHMH 5.80
MHHL 6.00
MHHM 6.20
MHHH 6.40
HLLL 6.60
HLLM 6.80
HLLH 7.00
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240
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7
523
9

2415591 14773 —

2544 622 154 77 —

4052 983 244 121 60
4251 1030 255 127 63
4451 1078 267 133 66
4651 1125 279 139 69
4852 1172 290 145 72
5054 1219 302 150 75
5255 1267 314 156 78
5458 1314 325 162 81
5859 1409 349 174 87
5859 1409 349 174 87

6071 1457 360 180 89
6071 1457 360 180 89
6276 1504 372 185 92
6483 1552 384 191 95
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0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
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0.21
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0.20
0.20
0.20

0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21

6895 1647 407 203 101 0.21
6895 1647 407 203 101 0.21

4650 1125 279 139 69
4786 1156 286 143 71

4919 1188 294 147 73
5457 1314 325 162 81
5457 1314 325 162 81
5730 1378 341 170 85
6268 1504 372 185 92
6273 1504 372 185 92
6550 1568 387 193 96
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0.21

0.21
0.20
0.20
0.21
0.20
0.20
0.20

6823 1631 403 201 1000.20
6823 1631 403 201 1000.20

6333 3064 748 185 92
6571 3176 774 192 96
6811 3289 801 199 99
6071 1457 360 180 89
6534 1567 387 193 96
6534 1567 387 193 96
6483 1552 384 191 95
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0.20
0.21
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HLML 7.20
HLMM 7.40 7.60
HLMH 7.60 7.80
HLHL 7.80 8.00
HLHM 8.00 8.40
HLHH 8.40 8.80
HMLL 8.80 9.00
HMLM 9.00 9.20 9.60 —
HMLH 9.20 9.60 10.00 —
HMML 9.60 10.00 10.50 —

740 760 —
7.80 —
8.00 —
8.40 —
8.80 —
9.00 —

920 —

HMMM 10.00 10.50 11.00 —
HMMH 10.50 11.00 11.50 —
HMHL 11.00 11.50 12.00 —
HMHM 11.50 12.00 12.50 —
HMHH 12.00 12.50 13.00 —
HHLL 12.50 13.00 13.50 —
HHLM 13.00 13.50 14.00 —
HHLH 13.50 14.00 14.50 —
HHML 14.00 14.50 15.00 —
HHMM 14.50 15.00 15.50 —
HHMH 15.00 15.50 16.00 —
HHHL 15.50 16.00 16.50 —
HHHM 16.00 16.50 17.00 —
HHHH 16.50 17.00 17.50 —
LLLL 17.0017.50 18.00 —
LLLM 17.5018.00 18.50 —
LLLH 18.0018.50 19.00 —
LLML 18.5019.00 19.50 —
LLMM 19.00 19.50 20.00 —
LLMH 19.5020.00 21.00 —
LLHL 20.0021.00 22.00 —
LLHM 21.0022.00 23.00 —
LLHH 22.0023.00 24.00 —
LMLL 23.0024.00 25.00 —
LMLM 24.0025.00 26.00 —
LMLH 25.26 26.00 27.00 —
LMML 26.0027.00 28.00 —
LMMM 27.0028.00 29.00 —
LMMH 28.0029.00 30.00 —

6686 1599 395 197 98 0.20
6891 1647 407 203 101 0.20
4648 1125 279 139 69 0.20
4786 1156 286 143 71 0.21
4919 1188 294 147 73 0.21
6599 1580 391 195 97 0.20
7080 1693 418 209 104 0.19
7080 1693 418 209 104 0.19
5727 1377 341 170 85 0.20
6003 1441 356 178 88 0.21

6273 1504 372 185 92 0.20
6992 1672 413 206 103 0.20
5866 1409 349 174 87 0.21
6155 1477 365 182 91 0.20
6446 1545 382 190 95 0.20
7034 1680 415 207 1030.20
5408 1303 323 161 80 0.20
5633 1356 336 167 83 0.20
5861 1409 349 174 87 0.20
7383 1764 436 217 1080.19
6321 1515 374 187 93 0.21
6321 1515 374 187 93 0.21
6774 1620 400 200 99 0.20
7230 1726 426 213 106 0.20
4422 1071 265 132 66 0.21
7342 1756 434 216 108 0.19
7342 1756 434 216 108 0.19
7298 1742 430 214 107 0.20
4995 1206 299 149 74 0.20
7518 1796 444 221 110 0.19
6208 1488 368 183 91 0.21
7429 1777 439 219 1090.18
6155 1477 365 182 91 0.20
6155 1477 365 182 91 0.20
6739 1612 399 199 99 0.20
7613 1816 449 224 111 0.19
6817 1631 403 201 1000.20
6817 1631 403 201 100 0.20
7640 1821 450 224 112 0.20



9% M LMHL 29.0030.00 31.00 —
97 M LMHM 30.3131.00 32.00 —
98 M LMHH 31.0032.00 33.00 —
9 M LHLL 32.0033.00 34.00 —

100 M LHLM 33.0034.00 35.00 —

4941 1194 296 147 73 0.20
7658 1827 451 225 112 0.19
7658 1827 451 225 112 0.19
6774 1620 400 200 99 0.20
6774 1620 400 200 99 0.20

Note: ForBWSEL[1:0]settingsLL,LM,HHarereserved.
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